Junior Men 100m
306 Luke O'Carroll
130 Gary Vaughan
352 Ben Sheehan
166 Aaron Malik
324 Alex O'Connor
305 Cian Wall

Senior Men 100m

351 Robert Bennett
331 Eoghan Courtney
313 Johnny O'Sullivan
330 GerCremin

328 Mike Lynch

326 Dylan Roche

334 Anthony Greaney

Masters Men 100m
178 Ger Pierse

165 Mossy Brosnan
100 Jeremiah McCarthy

131 Michael Murphy
355 Timmy Ryan

181 David Kissane
346 Brendan Dennehy

Junior Women 100m
317 Sinead Hunt
315 Maggie Nolan

Senior Women 100m
125 Sarah Leahy
111 Amy Cronin
170 Linda O'Sullivan

Masters Women 100m
173 Irene Butler (O35)

174 Ursula Barrett
114 Anette O'Brien (045)
150 Mary O'Shea (040)

152 Bernie O'Mahony
175 Kirstie Novak

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Killarney A.C.

Lios Tuathail

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

1.5m/s

Guest

An Riocht A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Kenmare A.C.

Killarney A.C.
Dooneen- Guest

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Guest

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
2.2m/s

Killarney A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Masters Men 035

Masters Men 040

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 050
Masters Men 050

Masters Men 060

Masters Men 070

Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women

Masters Women 035

Masters Women 040

Masters Women 045

Masters Women 040

Masters Women 045
Masters Women 045

Lane
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11.79
11.99
12.06
12.39
12.48
12.96

11.16
11.63
11.81
11.83
12.09
12.11
12.22

14.39

12.86

13.17

13.35
13.39

17.9

14.25

12.85
14.45

12.65
12.78
22.56



Junior Men 200m

306 Luke O'Carroll
352 Ben Sheehan
130 Gary Vaughan
167 Daragh Courtney
324 Alex O'Connor
166 Aaron Malik

325 Corey Kissane
303 Cathal Fitzgibbon
305 Cian Wall

103 Andrew Purcell

Senior Men 200m

351 Robert Bennett
327 PJGalvin

354 Colm Lynch

313  Johnny O'Sullivan
326 Dylan Roche

Masters Men 200m

179 Artur Novak

355 Timmy Ryan

178 Ger Pierse

176 Stephen O'Sullivan

Junior Women 200m
182 Fiona Doyle
317 Sinead Hunt

95 Elinor Dennison

Senior Women 200m
125 Sarah Leahy
111 Amy Cronin
353 Maria Sheehan

Masters Women 200m

172 Cathy Quilter
173 Irene Butler

174  Ursula Barrett
150 Mary O'Shea

152  Bernie O'Mahony

Junior Women 800m

319
97
323

Aoife Mahony
Alyce O'Connor
Clodagh O'Connor

Senior Women 800m

336 Catherine O'Sullivan

Senior Men 800m
356 Conor O'Mahony

2.6 m/s&1.7m/s
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Lios Tuathail

Killarney A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

2.2m/s

Guest

An Riocht A.C.
Iveragh

Tralee Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

2.3 m/s

Star of the Laune A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Kenmare A.C.

2.3m/s

Killarney A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Guest

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Kenmare A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Masters Men 045
Masters Men 050
Masters Men 035
Masters Men 035

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women

Masters Women 035
Masters Women 035
Masters Women 040
Masters Women 040
Masters Women 045

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women

Senior Men

23.73
23.96
24.24
24.75
24.84
24.84
25.08
25.14
26.86
29.18

22.1
23.49
23.98
24.16
24.84

27.42
28.24
30.41
34.45

26.91
27.57
31.84

26.04
26.54
28.23

40.4
42.01
29.89
37.89
34.11

2.27.71
2.28.42
2.37.62

2.38.93

2.09.18
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Junior Men 800m

303 Cathal Fitzgibbon
304 OQisin Spillane
302 Louise Byrne

103 Andrew Purcell

Masters Men 800m
321 Donal Leahy

Junior Men 400m
305 Cian Wall

Senior Men 400m

329 William O'Connor
331 Eoghan Courtney
354 Colm Lynch

333  Kevin McCarthy
332 Martin Dineen
359 Joseph Reynolds

Junior Women 400m
319 Aoife Mahony

Senior Women 400m
309 Aoife O'Carroll

Masters Women 400m
172 Cathy Quilter
150 Mary O'Shea

152 Bernie O'Mahony

3000m

335 Shona Healsip
332 Martin Dineen
146 Arthur Fitzgerald
333 Kevin McCarthy
129 Darragh O'Leary
321 Donal Leahy

337 Trevor Leen

340 Niamh O'Sullivan
318 Sasha Brent

336 Catherine O'Sullivan
338 Mary O'Connor
177 David Butler

181 David Kissane
350 Martin Butler

4x100m Relays

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Iveragh

An Riocht A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
An Riocht

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Killarney A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Kenmare A.C.

Tralee Harriers

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Riocht

Riocht

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Masters Men 045

Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Masters Men 035

Junior Women

Senior Women

Masters Women 035
Masters Women 040
Masters Women 045

Senior Women
Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Junior Men

Masters Men 045
Masters Men 040
Masters Women 055
Junior Women
Senior Women
Masters Women 045
Masters Men 035
Masters Men 060
Masters Men 060

Junior women
Junior Men
Senior Women
Senior Men
Senior Men
Masters Men

2.10.48
2.22.55
2.26.40
2.47.38

2.29.04

65.03

52.1
54.46
55.3
58.3
61.52
61.96

64.89

67.74

92.14
82.9
76.93

9.29.22
9.39.41
10.01.02
10.16.78
10.17.58
10.26.95
11.06.96
11.07.81
11.43.04
11.44.91
12.22.75
12.26.65
14.17.12
14.36.38

56.4
53.48
74.42
46.35
47.46
67.35
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